
Notification for Change of Interview Dates  
(Reference: Advertisement displayed through the Tezpur University Website 

 Memo No. DoRD/Energy/DCB/DST/2013/3561-A dated 23-08-2013) 

 
Due to unavoidable circumstances the dates of personal interview (and also written test for the 
post of Project Assistant II) for Project Staffs in the DST (SEED) sponsored Indo-UK collaborative 
project entitled “Rural Hybrid Energy Enterprise Systems (RHEES) at Department of Energy, 
Tezpur University, has been deferred.   
 
The following short-listed candidates are informed to appear before the Selection Committee as per 
the revised schedule given below.  
 
A. Research Associate 

(Number of Post: 01) 
Sl. No. Name and E-mail id Date/Day/Time/Venue 

1 Anil Kumar Gorantla 
E-mail id: gorantlaanilkumar@gmail.com 

25-11-2013 
Monday 

10-00 AM 
 

Venue 
Meeting Room, Department of Energy 

Tezpur University 
(only personal interview will be held) 

2 Mr Nayan Jyoti Deka 
E-mail id: nayandeka59@gmail.com,       
                   nikaec@gmail.com    

3 Vijay Shankar. Pasupulati   
E-mail id: 
vijayashankar.pasupulati@yahoo.co.in    

4 Moonmoon Hiloidhari 
E-mail id: hiloidhari@gmail.com,           
                    moonren@tezu.ernet.in    

5 Anisha Kataki Bhattacharya 
E-mail id: anisha_tu@yahoo.co.in    

B. Senior Research Fellow 
(Number of Post : 02) 

1 Adhra Saxena 
E-mail id:withadhra@gmail.com 

25-11-2013 
Monday 

10-00 AM 
 

Venue 
Meeting Room, Department of Energy 

Tezpur University 
(only personal interview will be held) 

2 Hiresh Kumar 
E-mail id:hireshmalagar@gmail.com    

3 Manoharan Rajamanickam 
E-mail id:ramanimano@yahoo.com    

4 Sampriti Kataki 
E-mail id: sampriti1@yahoo.com, 

5 Sidhartha Kayshap Neog 
E-mail id: sidhartha.neog@gmail.com    

6 Vijay Shankar Pasupulati 
E-mail id: 
vijayashankar.pasupulati@yahoo.co.in 

C. Junior Research Fellow 
         (Number of Post : 02) 

1 Amit Kumar Das Mohapatra 
E-mail id:amit.dasmohapatra@gmail.com,   
                   amit24365@in.com    

25-11-2013 
Monday 

10-00 AM 
 

Venue 
2 Iswar Baruah  

E-mail id:  baruah.iswar@gmail.com    
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3 Akash Arya 
E-mail id: akash3107@gmail.com   

Meeting Room, Department of Energy 
Tezpur University 

(only personal interview will be held) 4 Bhaskarjit  Sarmah 
E-mail id: bhaskarjitsarmah@gmail.com 

5 Pranay Kumar Sarkar 
E-mail id:  pranaysarkar1@hotmail.com 

6 Devashree Borgohain 
E-mail id: borgohain.ma@gmail.com 

7 Dipam Patowary  
E-mail id: dipam189@gmail.com 

8 Gunajit Dev Sarma 
E-mail id: gunajitdev@gmail.com 

9 Hiresh Kumar 
E-mail id: hireshmalagar@gmail.com 

10 M.Sri Harsha 
E-mail id:sriharsha925@gmail.com 

11 Mamta Batra 
E-mail id:  batra_m@ymail.com 

12 Polash Poran Das 
E-mail id: vugdoi@gmail.com 

13 Pranav Kumar 
E-mail id:  pranav.pranavcool@gmail.com 

14 Ravindra Sharma 
E-mail id: rvindraec07@gmail.com 

15 Reno.L.Gonzago 
E-mail id: renogz@rediffmail.com 

16 Korada Sateesh 
E-mail id: sateesh.skl@gmail.com 

17 Shelendra Garg 
E-mail id:  Interact2sgarg@gmail.com 

18 Sidhartha Kayshap Neog 
E-mail id: sidhartha.neog@gmail.com 

19 Tapas Kumar Patra 
E-mail id:  tapassilu@gmail.com 

20 Vikash Kumar Gupta 
E-mail id: vikaashgupta@gmail.com 

D. Project Assistant - II 
         (Number of Post : 03) 

1 Jatin Jajoria 
E-mail id:   jatinjajoria4@gmail.com 

26-11-2013 
Tuesday 

10-00 AM 
Venue 

Meeting Room, Department of Energy 
Tezpur University 

(written test followed by personal 
interview of shortlisted candidates) 

 
 
 
 

2 Abdus Samad 
E-mail id:- samad.gelakey@gmail.com 

3 Ajay Verma 
E-mail id: ajayverma371@gmail.com 

4 Amit Kumar 
E-mail id:amitkumar28j@gmail.co 

5 Amlan Jyoti Haloi 
E-mail id:  amlan_haloi@yahoo.co.in 

6 Basudev Sarmah 
E-mail id: basudevsrmh78@gmail.com 
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7 Dhrubajyoti Sharma 
Email id: sharmadhruba@yahoo.co.in 

8 Biswajit Gogoi 
E-mail id: aryangogoi@gmail.com 

9 Bornali Phukon 
E-mail id:barnali1991@gmail.com 

10 Dhrubajyoti Sarmah 
E-mail id:  dhrubajyotisarmah.ee13@gmail.com 

11 Gobinda Adhikary 
E- mail id: sgadhikary@gmail.com  

12 Hemant Singh Bhaisora 
E-mail id:  hemant0792@gmail.com     

13 Heudiakbe Newme 
E-mail: mynameadiaknewme@gmail.com 

14 Jitu Das 
E-mail id:  jitudas25@gmail.com 

15 Jitul Saikia 
E-mail id:jitul_saikia@rediffmail.com 

16 Kankamita Saikia  
E-mail id: kankamitas@gmail.com 

17 Keshab Saikia 
E-mail id :keshabsaikia11@gmail.com 

18 Kulajit Das 
E-mail id :daskulajitdas2010@gmail.com 

19 Lalit Borah 
E-mail id: borahlalit01@gmail.com 

20 Pudi Madhava 
E-mail id: madhana.p080@gmail.com 

21 Manoj Kumar Hazarika 
E-mail id:-manojhazarika498@gmail.com 

22 Mintu Bora 
E-mail id: bora.mintu30@gmail.com 

23 Mohd. Wasim 
E-mail id: mwwasim075@gmail.com 

24 Nabajyoti Gogoi 
E-mail id : ngogoi64@gmail.com 

25 Najneen Ahmed 
E-mail id: Najneen.26glgt@gmail.com 

26 Pritam Kumar Sarma 
E-mail id:  sarma.pritam00@gmail.com 

27 Ranku Hazarika 
E-mail id: ranku02@gmail.com 

28 Madhurjya Protim Saikia 
Email id: madhurjya.saikia72@gmail.com 

29 Pranab Kumar Rajbongshi 
E-mail id : pranabkumar953@gmail.com 

30 Ankur Ranjan Gogoi 
E-mail id: ankurgogoi1991@gmail.com 

31 Ritesh  Roy 
E-mail id: riteshroy888@gmail.com 
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32 Simhadri tejo murthy     
E-mail-id – teja3332004@yahoo.com.   
teja3332007@yahoo.com 

33 Satyaranjan maity 
E-mail id:-Satya.eije@gmail.com 

34 Shailesh Suresh Malviya 
E-mail id: malviya.1988@rediffmail.com 

 

35 Shankar Das 
E-mail id:Shankarmirza@gmail.com 

36 Subhamay Karmakar 
E-mail id: subhamay.abci@gmail.com 

37 Subhasis Maity 
E-mail id: subhasis20430@gmail.com 

38 Subhasish Das 
E-mail id :  kaalponik215@gmail.com 

39 Syed Sibte Jawwad 
E-mail id:  sibte.jawwad@yahoo.com 

40 Umend Mahilange 
E-mail id: mahirock1432@gmail.com 

41 Vijay Kumar Shah 
E-mail id: vijayshah1993@rediffmail.com 

42 Vinoth.V 
E-mail id   : vinothmech.22@gmail.com 

43 Shiv Kumar Chetry 
Email id: shivchetry621@gmail.com 

44 Santosh Thakuri 
Email id: thakurisantosh@gmail.com 

45 Bratati Bhattacharjee 
E-mail id: bratatib604@gmail.com 

46 Magol Hussain 
47 Jyotish Nath 

E-mail id: jyotishnath7@gmail.com 
48 Sanjib Kumar Sarmah 

E-mail id: sanjibbhaiti@sify.com 
49 Sayantoo Priam Boruah 
50 Ujjal Chakraborty 

E-mail id: ujjal.chakraborty540@gmail.com 
 

Important Notes 
o Individual Call letters will be sent through e-mail. If any of the candidates do not receive the call 

letter, he/she may appear in the interview(s) on the basis of this notice. 
o No TA/DA will be paid to the candidates for attending the interview. 
o University bus service is available from the Assam State Transport Corporation (ASTC) Station, 

Tezpur. 
o Interview for the remaining post against this Advertisement will be notified separately. 
o Candidates are informed to bring all testimonials in original in support of their candidature, 

without which they may not be allowed to appear before the Selection Committee.   
 

Sd/ D C Baruah, PI, RHEES 
Department of Energy  
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